12/19/2018 505243770

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5290549

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WEN-CHI CHEN	12/10/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SHAN YEUN CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	NO. 35, LANE 646, SEC. 2, SUBIN ROAD	
Internal Address:	SU-AO TOWNSHIP	
City:	YILAN COUNTY	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	
Name:	2145677 ALBERTA LTD.	
Street Address:	15006 135 AVENUE,	
City:	EDMONTON, AB	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	T5V 1R9	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16224814

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (905)812-9381

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9058129381

Email: info@macauip.com **Correspondent Name:** LEONG C. LEI Address Line 1: PMB # 1008

Address Line 2: 1839 YGNACIO VALLEY ROAD

Address Line 4: WALNUT CREEK, CALIFORNIA 94598

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CFPA9631-23755
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LEONG C. LEI
SIGNATURE:	/Leong C. Lei/
DATE SIGNED:	12/19/2018

PATENT REEL: 047952 FRAME: 0589 505243770

Total Attachments: 2
source=FP23755_Dec#page1.tif
source=FP23755_Dec#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 047952 FRAME: 0590

Combined Declaration and Assignment for Patent Application

Title of th	he Invention: CONNECTOR OF SYSTEMATIC BOARD OF BUILDING
	프로스 이번 시간 10년 12년 12년 12년 12년 12년 12년 12년 12년 12년 12
As a below n	named inventor, I hereby declare that:
	마이트를 통해 생활하는 이 경기 마시트 생활하는 것을 보고 있는데 그렇게 되고 들었다. 그리고 하는데 그리고 있다. 지역사람들은 사용하는데 그는 그들은 사용하는데 이 교육을 보고 있었다.
This declarat	tion is directed to:
	 ⊠ The attached application, or U.S. Application Number or PCT International Application Number filed on
The above-id	dentified application was made or authorized to be made by me.
I believe I an	m the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
I hereby ackr fine or impri	nowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 isonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.
	ASSIGNMENT
This as	ssignment agreement is applicable to an invention entitled (Invention Title)
CON	NNECTOR OF SYSTEMATIC BOARD OF BUILDING
The PA	ATENT RIGHTS referred to in this agreement are:
	□ a patent application for this invention, executed by the ASSIGNOR(S) concurrently with this
assignment.	
	 ☐ U.S. patent application Serial No
	U.S. patent No. , issued
The PA	ATENT RIGHTS also include all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions of the patents and pa
applications i	identified above.
	ATENT RIGHTS assigned under this agreement are:
(check one)	☑ U.S. patent rights only.
	worldwide patent rights. In this case, the assignee shall have the right to claim the benefit of the
	date of any U.S. patent application identified above.
The AS	SSIGNOR(S) referred to in this agreement is (or arc):
(check one)	
	☐ Present Owner
(Full name of	of sole or first ASSIGNOR) Wen-Chi CHEN
(Address) _	No. 35, Lane 646, Sec. 2, Subin Road, Su-Ao Township, Yilan County, Taiwan
The ASSIGN	NEE referred to in this agreement is:
	le or first Assignee) SHAN YEUN CO., LTD.
(Address of a	assignee) No. 35, Lane 646, Sec. 2, Subin Road, Su-Ao Township, Yilan County, Taiwan
774.2.2.1	
	ole or first ASSIGNEE is:
(check one)	크레이트 보고 있었다면 함께 있는데 그런 보고 보고 보고 있는데 보고 있는데 되었다. 그는데 보고 있는데 보고 있는데 보고 있는데 보고 있다면 되었다. 그는데 보고 있는데 보고 있다면 되었다. 그리
	A Partnership.
	✓ A Corporation of <u>TAIWAN</u>

PATENT REEL: 047952 FRAME: 0591

(Name of second joint Assignee, if any)	2145677 Alberta Ltd.
(Address)15006 135 AVENUE EDN	MONTON, AB, T5V 1R9, CANADA
The second joint ASSIGNEE is:	
(check one)	
☐ A Partnership.	
☑ A Corporation of	CANADA
	(state or country)
The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration	on of \$1.00 paid by the ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration.
	and do hereby assign the following to the ASSIGNEE; its successors and
assigns:	
the full and exclusive right to the in	rvention;
the entire right, title and interest in	and to the PATENT RIGHTS; and
the right to claim priority under 35	USC 119, based on any earlier foreign applications for this invention.
As to all U.S. patent applications	assigned under this agreement, the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize(s) and
	and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE as the assignee of
the entire right, title and interest, for the s	sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.
Further, the ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s	s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its representatives, any facts known
to the ASSIGNOR(S) respecting said inv	rention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all
divisional, continuation, substitute, renev	wal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment
papers to cause any and all Letter Pater	nt to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths and generally do
everything necessary or desirable to aid	I said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper
protection for said invention.	생활하는 경우를 받는 것으로 함께 보고 있다. 이 상황으로 하고 있는 것으로 보고 있었다. 그 등록 경기 등록 경기 등록 하는 것으로 있는 것으로 함께 생활하는 것으로 했다. 그 등록 경기 등록 기계 등록 경기를 받는 것으로 하는 것으로 하는 기계 등록 경기를 받는 것이 있는 것으로 하는 것
ASSIGNOR(S) authorize(s) LEO	NG C. LEI (Reg. No. 50402) to insert or complete any information in this
document needed to effect its recordal in	the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.
at a series	December 10, 2018

(Signature of sole or first ASSIGNOR)

Wen-Chi CHEN

RECORDED: 12/19/2018

PATENT REEL: 047952 FRAME: 0592

(Date)